



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2417/2021, CRL.M.A. Nos. 19499/2021, 1226/2022
VINOD KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Mr Abhinav Tyagi, Mr Ayush Sharma and Mr
Zubair Akhter, Advs.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms Nandita Rao, ASC (Crl.) for State with Mr
Amit Peswani, Adv.
Inspector Ramkesh, PS-EOW
Mr Abhishek Grover, Adv. for R-2 to R-4.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2589/2021 & CRL.M.A. Nos. 20909/2021, 2342/2022
NITIN GUPTA AND OTHERS & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr Anuroop P.S. and Mr Gaurav Bidhuri, Advs.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms Nandita Rao, ASC (Crl.) for State with Mr
Amit Peswani, Adv.
Inspector Ramkesh, PS-EOW
Mr Abhishek Grover, Adv. for R-2 to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

14.07.2022

Mr Abhishek Grover, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.
2 to 4 states that last opportunity may be granted to him to file his reply.

As a last opportunity, four weeks are granted to the respondents to file
a reply.

Counsel for the petitioners are also at liberty to file any other



additional documents.

List on 28.09.2022.

Interim orders to continue.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 14, 2022

sr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)