



\$~32&33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2417/2021 & CRL.M.A. 19499/2021, CRL.M.A.
1226/2022

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuroop P.S., Adv.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Peswani, Adv. for Ms.
Nandita Rao, ASC

Insp. Kishan Vir Singh, PS EOW

Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv. for R-2-4

33

+ W.P.(CRL) 2589/2021& CRL.M.A. 20909/2021, CRL.M.A.
2342/2022

NITIN GUPTA AND OTHERS & ANR. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuroop P.S., Adv.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Peswani, Adv. for Ms.
Nandita Rao, ASC

Insp. Kishan Vir Singh, PS EOW

Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv. for R-2-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

07.03.2023

The matter is to be argued.

Re-notify on 08.05.2023.

Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 7, 2023 / (MS)

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)