



\$~51 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DE LHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2417/2021 & CRL.M.A. 19499/2021, 1226/2022
VINOD KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC for State with
Insp. Kishan Vir Singh, PS. EOW.
Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal and
Mr. Abhishek Grover, Advs. for R-2
to R-4.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2589/2021 & CRL.M.A. 20909/2021, 2342/2022
NITIN GUPTA AND OTHERS & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuroop P.S and Mr. Humayun
Khan, Advs.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC for State with
Insp. Kishan Vir Singh, PS. EOW.
Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal and
Mr. Abhishek Grover, Advs. for R-2
to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.04.2024

It is already 05:10 p.m.

No time left.

List on 01.08.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 4, 2024/dss