



\$~63 & 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2417/2021 CRL.M.A. 19499/2021 CRL.M.A. 1226/2022

VINOD KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC for State with
SI Kishan Vir Singh, PS: Eow.
Mr. Abhishek Grover, Advocates for
respondents No. 2 to 4.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2589/2021 CRL.M.A. 20909/2021 CRL.M.A. 2342/2022

NITIN GUPTA AND OTHERS & ANR.Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORSRespondent

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC for State with
SI Kishan Vir Singh, PS: Eow. Mr.
Abhishek Grover, Advocates for
respondents No. 2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

27.11.2024

%

1. Counsel appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2-4.
2. No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.



3. Interim orders to continue.
4. List on 02nd April, 2025.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any