



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2417/2021 & Crl.M.A. 19499/2021 & 1226/2022**

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

Versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, Additional
Public Prosecutor for Respondent-
State.

Mr.Parveen Kumar Aggarwal &
Mr.Abhishek Grover, Advocates for
Respondents No. 2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
02.04.2025

%

List on 26.08.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 2, 2025

RS