



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2417/2021

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Auroop & Mr. Gaurav Bidhuri
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, Ld. ASC for
State.
Mr. Piyush Biswas, Mr. Hriday
Kathuria and Mr. Rishab Belwal,
Advocates for R-2 to R-4 through
V.C.

29

W.P.(CRL) 2589/2021

NITIN GUPTA AND OTHERS & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Auroop & Mr. Gaurav Bidhuri
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, Ld. ASC for
State.
Mr. Piyush Biswas, Mr. Hriday
Kathuria and Mr. Rishab Belwal,
Advocates for R-2 to R-4 through
V.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

26.08.2025

%



1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of Respondent No.2 to 4 on the ground of main counsel not been well.
2. List on 17.12.2025.
3. Interim Order, if any, to continue.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/va