



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2417/2021, CRL.M.A. 19499/2021& CRL.M.A. 1226/2022**

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA
Through:

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC (Crl.)**
with Mr. Alok Sharma, Advocate for
the State
Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal,
Mr. Piyush Biswas and Mr. Hriday
Kathuria, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

17.12.2025

1. It is already 04.40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025

N